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SLIGP 2.0 Performance Progress Report 

2. Award or Grant 

Number: 
4. EJN: 

02·10.S18002 

92·600ll8S 

1. Recipient Name 

3. Street Address 

5. City, State, Zip Code 

10a. Project/Grant Period 

Start Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) 

Alaska Department of Public Safety 

5700 E. Tudor Rd 

Anchorage Alaska, 99507 

03/01/2018 
10b. End Date: 

(MM/DD/ 
11. List the individual projects in you~ pproved Project Plan 

Activity Type (Planning, 

Governance Meetings, 

etc.) 

Was this Activity 

Performed during the 
Reporting Quarter? 

(Yes/No) 

I.Activltles/~etr!cs~'°" A11 Red~enu~tfi~.Rej)orlliic ~ 
1 !Governance Meetine:s No 

2 
I Individuals Sent to 
Broadband Conferences 

No 

3 
iconvened Stakeholder 
Events 

No 

4 
Staff Hired (Full-Time 

No 
Equivalent)(FTEI 

5 Contracts Executed No 

6 
Subrecipient Agreements 

No 
Executed 
Data Sharing 

7 I Policies/ Agreements I No 
Develoeed 
Further Identification of 

8 I Potential Public Safety I Yes 
Users 
Piaiis'iiirE'mergency 

9 1communications I Yes 
Technology Transitions 
Identified and Planned to 

10 I Transition PS Apps & I No 
Databases 

11 
Identify Ongoing Coverage 

1
Gaps I Yes 

No 

02/29/2020 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

Project Deliverable 

Quantity (Number & 
Indicator 

Description) 

0 

0 

0 

0.00 

0 

0 

Description of Milestone Category 

6. Report Date 

MM/ DD/YYYY 
7. Reporting Period 
End Date: 

M M/DD[ YYYY 
8. Final Report 

Yes D 

10/30/2019 

09/30/2019 

9. Report Frequency 

Quarterly Ci] 

Actual number of governance, subcommittee, or working group m eetings related to the NPSBN held during the quarter 
Actual number oflndlv/duols who were sent to national or regional third-party con/erena,s with a fowsarea or training trac/c 
related to the NPSBN using_ SLIGP_grant/unds durin~ the 9_ua_'!_er_ 

ActJJaJ number of events coordinated• or held using SL/GP grant funds during the quarter, as requested by FirstNet 

Actual number of state personnel FTEs who began supporting SL/GP activities during the quarter (may be a decimal). 

Actual numbi,r o/contracts_exeeuted during the quarter~ 

Actual number of agreements executed during the quarter. 

Yes or No if data shoring policies and/or agreements were developed during this reporting quarter. 

Yes or No if further identification of potential public safety users occurred during this reporting quarter. 

Yes or Na if plans for future emergecy communications technology transitions occurred during this reporting quarter. 

Yes or No if public safety applications or databases within the State or territory were identified and transition plans were developed 
this reporting quarter 

Yes or No if participated In identifying ongoing coveage gaps using SL/GP funds during this reporting quarter. 

· In and Opt-Out Post•SMIA Phase Only) Yes or No if participated in data collection act/viDes as requested by FlrstNet or 
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lla. Narrative description for each activity reported in Question 11 for this quarter; any challenges or obstades encountered and mitigation strategies you have employed; planned major activities for the next quarter; and any additional project 
The Governor's Single Point of Contact (SPOC) will continue to oversee many elements of statewide communications interoperability p_lanning and the development of the NPSBN for Alaska to indude the development and implementation of the 
State Communications Interoperability Plan (SCIP), the establishment of Policies and Procedures and continue the outreach efforts within local and tribal groups within the state. 

We continue to utilize FirstNet devices configured with EPTT on a donner radio tuned to the Alaska Forestry talk group (Palmer Alaska Dispatch). 

In August OEC facilitated a revision to the Alaska Tactical Interoperability Communication Plan (TICP) which included adding FirstNet resources 

We continue to meet with AT&T/ FirstNet to discuss the best method to integrate FirstNet into our Alaska Land Mobile Radio network via an 1551 adaptor. 

In September we invited all members of the Alaska Native Tribal Consortium to attend the Alaska Tribal 1/0 Partner Engagement - September 12. 

U . Personnel 
Ua . Stllffing Table - Please indude all staff that have contributed time to the project with current quarter's utilluroon. Please only Include FTE su,tf employed by the state not contractors. Please do not remove Individuals from this table. 

Job Title FTE% Project (s) Assigned Chante 
Alaska Fi rstNet SPOC 25% Project Management, Coordlnatlon, Repo rtl~g. Contract Admlnistratlon No Change 

Planning. Gap Analysis, NPSBN Migration 
Moved to another 

Alaska SWIC 0% position 

12b. Narrative description of any staffing challenges, vacancies, or changes. 
Leon Morgan has been reassigned. A decission has not been made regarding his role and responsibility for FirstNet 

13. Contractual (C:ontract a nd/or Subreclplents) 
13a. Contractual Table - Include all contractors. The totals from this table should equal the "Contractual" in Question 14f. 

Subcontract Purpose 
Type 

RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N) 
Contract 

Start Date End Date 
Tota l Federal Funds Tot.ii Matching Funds 

Name 
(Contract/Subrec..) Executed (Y/NI Allocated Allocated 

Emergency comm Planning Transition planning fo r emergency communicatio r\5 Co ntract _y y 03/01/2018 02/29/2020 $194,168.50 $0.00 

Emergency Comm Planning Transition planning for emergency communlcatlons t ontract V y 03/01/2018 02/29/ 2020 $194,168.SO $0.00 

13b. Narrative description any challenges, updates, or chanees related to contracts and/or subreciolents. 
The results of the RFP was to award a Task Order contract to: 
1) Televate 
2) Mission Critical Partners 

The firstr Task order submitted is for: Planning activities to prepare for emergency communications technology transitions. 



14. Budget Worksheet 
Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budget for the entite award, which is the SF-424A on file. 
Only list matching funds that the Department of Commerce has already approved. 

NTE Total Federal Funds NTE Total Matching Federal Funds Obligated 
Matching Funds 

Total Budget to Federal Funds Expended 
Project Budget Element (1) 

Approved (2) Funds Approved (3) 
NTE Total Budget (4) 

to Date (5) 
Approved to 

Date (7) (8) 
Date (6) 

a. Personnel Salaries $62,698.00 $37,755.00 $100,453.00 $62,698.00 $37,755.00 $100.453.00 $5.883.10 
b. Personnel Fringe Benefits $37,909.00 $22,430.00 $60,339.00 $37,909.00 $22,430.00 $60,339.00 $3,24L24, 

c. Travel $39,000.00 $13,000.00 $52,000.00 $39,000.00 $13,000.00 $52,000.00 $6.44L24 
d. Equipment $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Supplies $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $3.600.00 $0.00 
f. Contractual $388,337.00 $0.00 S388,337.00 $388,337.00 $0.00 $388.337.00 S2,870.00 
g. Other $3,456.00 $45,274.00 $48,730.00 $3,456.00 $45,V4.00 $48,730.00 $0.00 
h. Indirect $0.00 $15, 291.00 SlS.291.00 so.oo $15,291.00 $15,291.00 $0.00 
I. Total Costs $535.000.00 $133,750.00 $668,750.00 S535,000.00 $133,750.00 $668,750.00 $18,436.58 
j. Proportionalitv Percent 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% 26.12% 
15. Cenlfication: I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that this report Is correct and complete for performance of activities for the purpose(s) set forth in the award documents. 
16a. Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certifying Official: 16c. Telephone (area 

John Rockwell, Statewide 911 Coordinator, FirstNet SPOC 
code, number, and 

extension) 

16b. Signature of Authorized Ce~.;:;.~z__.-,.,-,-~ 16d. Email Address: 

Date: / /- 5 -r 7 

Approved Matching 
Funds Expended (9) 

$33, 385.32 
$18,754.53 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

SS2.139.85 
73.88% 

0MB Control No. 0660-0042 

Expiration Date: 01/31/2021 

Total funds Expended 
(10) 

$39,268.42 
$21,995.77 

$6,442.24 
$0.00 
so.oo 

$2,870.00 
SO.OD 
$0.00 

$70,576.43 
100.00% 

907-269-2037 

john.rockwell@alaska.gov 

Public Burden Statement: According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid 0MB number. Public reporting burden for this collection of 
information is estimated to average 12.5 hours per response. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to Michael Dame, Program Director, 
State and Local Implementation Grant Program, National Telecommunications and Information Administration, U.S. Department of Commerce, 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 4078, Washington, DC 20230. 


