OMB Control No. 0660-0042 Expiration Date: 01/31/2021

U.S. Department of Commerce SLIGP 2.0 Performance Progress Report						N	. Award or Grant Number: . EIN:	02-10-S18002 92-6001185	
1. Recipient Name	Alaska Department of Public	Safety				6	i. Report Date MM/DD/YYYY)	10/30/2019	
3. Street Address	5700 E. Tudor Rd					7 E	. Reporting Period ind Date:	09/30/2019	
5. City, State, Zip Code	Anchorage Alaska, 99507					Y	S. Final Report Yes □ No ☑	9. Report Frequency Quarterly X	
10a. Project/Grant Period								(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
Start Date: (MM/DD/YYYY)	03/01/2018	10b. End Date: (MM/DD/YYYY)	02/29/2020						
11. List the individual projects in yo	ur approved Project Plan								
	Activity Type (Planning, Governance Meetings, etc.)	Was this Activity Performed during the Reporting Quarter? (Yes/No)	Project Deliverable Quantity (Number & Indicator Description)		Description of Mile	estone Category			
Activities/Metrics for All Recipients	during the Reporting Quarte	er		TENT MERGEN					
1	Governance Meetings	No	0	Actual number of governo					
2	Individuals Sent to Broadband Conferences	No	o	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND INVESTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	als who were sent to national or regional g SLIGP grant funds during the quarter	third-party conferen	ces with a focus area	or training track	
3	Convened Stakeholder Events	No	0	Actual number of events o	oordinated - or held using SLIGP grant fun	ds during the quarte	juarter, as requested by FirstNet.		
4	Staff Hired (Full-Time Equivalent)(FTE)	No	0.00	Actual number of state pe	rsonnel FTEs who began supporting SLIGP	activities during the	uring the quarter (may be a decimal).		
5	Contracts Executed	No	0	Actual number of contrac	s executed during the quarter.				
6	Subrecipient Agreements Executed	No	0	Actual number of agreem	ents executed during the quarter.				
7	Data Sharing Policies/Agreements Developed	No		Yes or No if data sharing	policies and/or agreements were develope	ed during this reporti	ng quarter.		
8	Further Identification of Potential Public Safety Users	Yes		Yes or No if further identi	fication of potential public safety users occ	curred during this rep	porting quarter.		
9	Plans for Emergency Communications Technology Transitions	Yes		Yes or No if plans for futu	re emergecy communications technology t	transitions occurred o	ions occurred during this reporting quarter.		
10	Identified and Planned to Transition PS Apps & Databases	No		Yes or No if public safety of this reporting quarter	or territory were ide	territory were identified and transition plans were developed			
11	Identify Ongoing Coverage Gaps	Yes		Yes or No if participated in identifying ongoing coveage gaps using SLIGP fu			unds during this reporting quarter.		
12	Data Collection Activities	No		(Opt-in and Opt-Out Post-SMLA Phase Only) Yes or No if participated in data of following a documented data collection determination by Opt-Out (Post-SML)					
Activities for Opt-Out States only in		the Reporting Quarter	2 1 1 3 7						
13	Stakeholders Engaged			Actual number of individu	als reached via stakeholder meetings or e	events during the qua	irter.	STATE OF THE	
14	Education and Outreach Materials Distributed In- Person			Actual number of materia	ls distributed in-person during this quarte	•			
15	Education and Outreach Materials distributed Electronically			Actual volume of hits or in quarter.	npressions to any website, e-newsletter, s	ocial media post, or o	other account suppo	rted by SLIGP during the	

OMB Control No. 0660-0042 Expiration Date: 01/31/2021

11a. Narrative description for each activity reported in Question 11 for this quarter; any challenges or obstacles encountered and mitigation strategies you have employed; planned major activities for the next quarter; and any additional project
The Governor's Single Point of Contact (SPOC) will continue to oversee many elements of statewide communications interoperability planning and the development of the NPSBN for Alaska to include the development and implementation of the
State Communications Interoperability Plan (SCIP), the establishment of Policies and Procedures and continue the outreach efforts within local and tribal groups within the state.

We continue to utilize FirstNet devices configured with EPTT on a donner radio tuned to the Alaska Forestry talk group (Palmer Alaska Dispatch).

In August OEC facilitated a revision to the Alaska Tactical Interoperability Communication Plan (TICP) which included adding FirstNet resources

We continue to meet with AT&T / FirstNet to discuss the best method to integrate FirstNet into our Alaska Land Mobile Radio network via an ISSI adaptor.

In September we invited all members of the Alaska Native Tribal Consortium to attend the Alaska Tribal I/O Partner Engagement – September 12.

## 12. Personnel

Job Title	FTE%	Project (s) Assigned	Change
Alaska FirstNet SPOC	25%	Project Management, Coordination, Reporting, Contract Administration	No Change
Alaska SWIC	0%	Planning, Gap Analysis, NPSBN Migration	Moved to another position

12b. Narrative description of any staffing challenges, vacancies, or changes.

Leon Morgan has been reassigned. A decission has not been made regarding his role and responsibility for FirstNet

## 13. Contractual (Contract and/or Subrecipients)

13a. Contractual Table - Include all contractors. The totals from this table should equal the "Contractual" in Question 14f.

Name	Subcontract Purpose	Type (Contract/Subrec.)	act/Subrec.) RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N)		Start Date	End Date	Total Federal Funds Allocated	Total Matching Funds Allocated
Emergency Comm Planning	Transition planning for emergency communications	Contract	у	Υ	03/01/2018	02/29/2020	\$194,168.50	\$0.00
Emergency Comm Planning	Transition planning for emergency communications	Contract	у	Y	03/01/2018	02/29/2020	\$194,168.50	\$0.00
		-						

13b. Narrative description any challenges, updates, or changes related to contracts and/or subrecipients.

The results of the RFP was to award a Task Order contract to:

- 1) Televate
- 2) Mission Critical Partners

The firstr Task order submitted is for: Planning activities to prepare for emergency communications technology transitions.

OMB Control No. 0660-0042 Expiration Date: 01/31/2021

Project Budget Element (1)	NTE Total Federal Funds Approved (2)	NTE Total Matching Funds Approved (3)	NTE Total Budget (4)	Federal Funds Obligated to Date (5)	Matching Funds Approved to Date (6)	Total Budget to Date (7)	Federal Funds Expended (8)	Approved Matching Funds Expended (9)	Total funds Expended (10)
. Personnel Salaries	\$62,698.00	\$37,755.00	\$100,453.00	\$62,698.00	\$37,755.00	\$100,453.00	\$5,883.10	\$33,385.32	\$39,268.42
. Personnel Fringe Benefits	\$37,909.00	\$22,430.00	\$60,339.00	\$37,909.00	\$22,430.00	\$60,339.00	\$3,241.24	\$18,754.53	\$21,995.77
. Travel	\$39,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,442.24	\$0.00	\$6,442.24
. Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
. Materials/Supplies	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contractual	\$388,337.00	\$0.00	\$388,337.00	\$388,337.00	\$0.00	\$388,337.00	\$2,870.00	\$0.00	\$2,870.00
. Other	\$3,456.00	\$45,274.00	\$48,730.00	\$3,456.00	\$45,274.00	\$48,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
. Indirect	\$0.00	\$15,291.00	\$15,291.00	\$0.00	\$15,291.00	\$15,291.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Costs	\$535,000.00	\$133,750.00	\$668,750.00	\$535,000.00	\$133,750.00	\$668,750.00	\$18,436.58	\$52,139.85	\$70,576.43
Proportionality Percent	80.00%	20.00%	100.00%	80.00%	20.00%	100.00%	26.12%	73.88%	100.00%
5. Certification: I certify to the be	st of my knowledge and belief	that this report is correc	t and complete for pe	rformance of activities for	the purpose(s) set	forth in the awar	d documents.		
16a. Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certifying Official: John Rockwell, Statewide 911 Coordinator, FirstNet SPOC				16c. Telephone (area code, number, and extension)	907-269-2037				

Public Burden Statement: According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB number. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 12.5 hours per response. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to Michael Dame, Program Director, State and Local Implementation Grant Program, National Telecommunications and Information Administration, U.S. Department of Commerce, 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 4078, Washington, DC 20230.